

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18135 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18135 of 2025**

=====

SNEHAL BHADRAKUMAR PARIKH

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
KAASH K THAKKAR(7332) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
MR. HEMANG S TRIVEDI(10045) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
MRS NISHA M PARIKH(2397) for the Respondent(s) No. 6
MS KARUNA V RAHEVAR(3818) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 17/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Hemang Trivedi for the respondent Nos.2 and 3, seeks adjournment for filing further affidavit. At his request, list on 24.08.2026.

KAJAL

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)